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Tariff Notice No. 1967167~-:Applicationfor Variation of Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the reduced rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Tariff Item Substantive 
Appn Tariff Goods Under which Tariff 
No. Item Determined Item 

644 60.01.05 , Warp knitted nylon fabrics and warp knitted polyester fabrics, multi-coloured, 60.01.05 
60.01.06 in check and stripe designs, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him 60.01.06 60.01.09 

only in making shirts or swimsuits 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 28 September 1967. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 7th day of September 1967. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1967/68-Applicationfor Variation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item 

I MFN. I 
II No. 

From I B.P. Gen . Ref. To 

I I 
..•. 

I 
1/7/ 67

1 

Current Approval-
645 I 28.19.01 I Zinc oxide, colloidal .. .. .. .. Free " Free .. 229 .. 

Requested Approval-

I 

.. I 28.19.01 I Zinc. oxide, colloidal, of a particle size of less than 2 Free .. Free .. .. .. . . 
rmcrons 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 28 September 1967. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 7th day of September 1967. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1967/69-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn I 
No. Tariff Item I 

628 56.05.22 
629. 69.08.00 

630 70.14.04 

631 84.10.09 
632 84.11.09 

633 84.22.01 

634 84.22.01 

635 85.12.09 
636 85.15.32 

637

1

_ 90.10.09 

Goods 

Yarn, rayon, for use in making moquettes . . . . . . 
Tiles, floor, fully vitreous with non-skid surface and which have been 

glazed by a fire sealing process 
Coloured glass lens or bezel with metal holder and split tube for push 

fit in 8 mm hole, for indication of circuit and system conditions in 
control boards 

Sewage ejectors, pneumatically operated . . . . . . 
Suction pumps, compressor pumps and combination suction and com­

pression pumps, for surgical and hospital use 
Cranes: the following: 

(a) 45/10 ton furnace charging crane 
(b) 20/70 ton ladle crane for steel making 
(c) 20 ton and 3 X n· ton E.O.T. cranes for galvanising plant and 

billet dispatch section 
Swivel hooked strap "Cum-alongs" for use by linesmen on electric 

distribution lines 
Heating elements and heat pads for "Stenor" vulcanising equipment .. 
All components for use in the manufacture of television channel 

selectors 
1 EL 4040/10 film splicer 70 mm 
1 EL 4045 film rewinder 70 mm 

B.P. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

20% 

20% 

20% 
20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 
20% 

20% 

Gen. 

10% 
25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

Part 
II 

Ref .. 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 28 September 1967. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to· the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 7th day of September .1967. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


